	序号
	省区
	地市
	区县
	考核

城市
	所属流域
	所属水系
	所在水体

名称
	断面名称
	经度
	纬度
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目标
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	度
	分
	秒
	度
	分
	秒
	2013年
	2014年
	
	

	65
	江苏省
	淮安
	盱眙县
	淮安
	淮河流域
	淮河中游（王家坝至洪泽湖出口）
	淮河
	淮河大桥
	118
	29
	42
	33
	1
	49
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	

	66
	江苏省
	连云港
	灌南县
	淮安
	淮河流域
	沂沭泗
	盐河
	袁闸
	119
	22
	19
	34
	3
	41
	Ⅲ
	Ⅳ
	Ⅲ
	氨氮（0.363）,氟化物（0.090）

	67
	江苏省
	盐城
	亭湖区
	盐城
	淮河流域
	淮河下游（洪泽湖出口以下）
	串场河
	大庆路桥
	120
	8
	43
	33
	22
	33
	Ⅳ
	Ⅳ
	Ⅳ
	

	68
	江苏省
	盐城
	盐都区
	盐城
	淮河流域
	淮河下游（洪泽湖出口以下）
	蟒蛇河
	龙冈

凤凰桥
	120
	2
	13
	33
	21
	18
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	

	69
	江苏省
	盐城
	东台市
	盐城
	淮河流域
	淮河下游（洪泽湖出口以下）
	东台河
	富民桥
	120
	43
	5
	32
	54
	28
	Ⅳ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	

	70
	江苏省
	盐城
	大丰市
	盐城
	淮河流域
	淮河下游（洪泽湖出口以下）
	通榆河
	草堰大桥
	120
	18
	35
	32
	56
	51
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	

	71
	江苏省
	盐城
	大丰市
	盐城
	淮河流域
	淮河下游（洪泽湖出口以下）
	斗龙港
	大团桥
	120
	17
	39
	33
	13
	32
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	

	72
	江苏省
	盐城
	射阳县
	盐城
	淮河流域
	淮河下游（洪泽湖出口以下）
	新洋港
	新洋港闸
	120
	28
	18
	33
	37
	2
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	

	73
	江苏省
	盐城
	阜宁县
	盐城
	淮河流域
	淮河下游（洪泽湖出口以下）
	通榆河
	城北大桥
	119
	49
	35
	33
	47
	49
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	

	74
	江苏省
	盐城
	滨海县
	盐城
	淮河流域
	淮河下游（洪泽湖出口以下）
	灌溉总渠
	六垛闸
	120
	14
	39
	34
	5
	4
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
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